

CS. NO. 3079/16
SMT. JYOTI VS HEMANT KUMAR BINDRA & ORS.

03.01.2019

Present: Sh. Mirza Rizwan Baig, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.
Sh. V.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 2
& 3 with defendant No.3.

It is stated that defendant No.1 has expired on 17.12.2018. It appears that matter is fixed for defendant's evidence. Time is sought by the defendants to deposit cost of Rs.500/- in terms of order dated 23.07.2018. Plaintiff also seeks time to take appropriate steps. Put up for further proceedings on 18.03.2019. Application for substitution be moved immediately in the meantime along with proposed memo of parties.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.01.2019