

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
& OTHERS

23.11.2022

Present: Shri Udit Nagar, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Shri Kushal Sharma and Shri Rishabh, ld. counsels for defendant
no. 1 & 3.

Summons issued to D2 through Ministry of Law and Justice had
not returned. Be awaited.

Copy of plaint supplied to D1 & 3.

Let the W.S. on behalf of D1 & 3 be filed in prescribed period.

Put up on 08.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-23.11.2022