

CS 3079/16
SMT. JYOTI
Vs.
HEMANT KUMAR BINDRA ETC.

18.09.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.
 Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff for want of
main counsel for addressing the final arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on
09.01.2024.

At this stage, Mr. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant nos.1 to 3 has appeared before the Court and filed an
application U/s 151 CPC for recalling of order dt. 07.09.2022.
The same be taken on record. Copy be supplied.

Let reply to the said application, if any, be filed with
advance copy to opposite party.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.09.2023