

30.12.2023.

Present:- Sh. D.K. Sharma, Advocate for plaintiffs.  
Sh. R.K. Khidta, Advocate for defendant No.1.  
Sh. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for defendant No. 2.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff stated at bar that he wants to withdraw the application filed under order 39 rule 7 of CPC by him on the last date of hearing. W.S not filed. Again time prayed. Allowed. Subject to period of limitation. Be put up for 06.01.2024.

Priya Dogra)  
Civil Judge, Court No. 6.  
Shimla, H.P.