

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND OTHERS

03.02.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Kumar Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kaushal Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 3
(through VC).

An application under Order 7 Rule 10 r/w 151 CPC is pending adjudication. It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not well today and could not appear before the Court.

Adjournment is sought.

At request, put up for arguments on above-said application on 17.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.02.2024