

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA P
LTD & OTHERS

05.07.2024

Pr: Sh. B.K. Yadav, Id.counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Dhruv Dwivedi, Id. Proxy Counsel for defendants No.1 and 3
through VC.

Sh. A.K. Jain, AR of defendant No.1& 3.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendants that main counsel who
would cross-examine the witness is not available today due to personal
exigency. It is further submitted that he has already informed the opposite side.

In view of the submission made by Id. Counsel, matter is adjourned for
cross-examination of PWs on 05.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-05.07.2024