

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

03.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Mayoora Hasan, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Jagrit Vyas and Ms. Kriti Soni, Id. Counsels for the defendant No.1 and 3 with D1.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for D1 that he needs to file application u/o VIII Rule 1 A(3) CPC for additional documents which due to some technical error he could not file on portal, copy of the same has already been supplied to the opposite side.

In view of the submission, made by Id. Counsel for D1, matter is adjourned for arguments on above application on 22.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 03.09.2024