

CS 3079/16
SMT. JYOTI
Vs.
HEMANT KUMAR BINDRA ETC.

02.12.2025

Present : Mr. Mirza Rizwan Baig, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Report of Local Commissioner already filed on
16.10.2025. The same is taken on record.

Ld. counsels for both the parties seeks some time for
settlement.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on
16.12.2025 at 12:00 p.m. Date and time given as per the
convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.12.2025