

CS 3079/16
SMT. JYOTI
Vs.
HEMANT KUMAR BINDRA ETC.

01.04.2026

Present : Mr. Mirza Rizwan Baig and Ms. Sophiya Rizwan,
Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Defendant nos.4 and 5 in person.

Mediation report received as 'matter not settled'.

However, both the parties submit that there are still
chances of settlement and sought adjournment in this regard.

At joint request, put up for recording of settlement/
further proceedings on **16.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2026