

CS 3079/16

SMT. JYOTI Vs. HEMANT KUMAR BINDRA ETC.

16.04.2026

Present : Mr. Mirza Rizwan Baig and Ms. Sophiya Rizwan,
Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Mr. Nagmani Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1
along-with the defendant no.1.
Defendant no.4 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1
and same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he is
also representing defendant nos.2 and 3 and seeks some time to
file vakalatnama on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff as well as defendant no.4
submits that the present matter has been settled between the
plaintiff and the defendant no.4.

An application u/s 151 CPC to place on record
settlement between plaintiff and defendant no.4 along-with true
copy of the settlement (Memorandum of Family Arrangement
cum Compromise) filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The application
is taken on record and registered as IA no. 1/2026.

Since the aforesaid application is formal in nature,
the same is disposed of as allowed. The said settlement is taken
on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.04.2026